WILL ROGERS DOWNS - February 24, 2026 - Race 1
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 126

Ibs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Distinguish - 1:01.93 - March 29, 2010)

Purse: $25,000

Plus: $5,000 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $30,000

Value of Race: $25,000 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,750, 4th $1,500, 5th $750

Weather: Cloudy, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:15 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced

17Dec25 *RP?

10Feb26 *“WRD?
10Feb26 *“WRD*
10Feb26 “WRD®

1

[o2 308 SN G ROV}

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Jamesons Chalk (Quinonez, Belen)
Captain Flatter (Wethey Jr., Floyd)

El Protonico (Cruz, Roman)

Max's Lucky Bling (Stanley, Angel)

Five Wide (Delorme, Larren)

Wgt M/E PP

126 Lb
118 Lk
126 L

126 Lb
122 Lb

1
2
4
3
5

Start 1/4 3/8

5 5 3Head
1 4t 5

2 o1 1

3 112 12
4 3Head 41/2

Str
q112
21/2
33 1/2
23102

5

Fin
133/4
21/2
317 1/2
44 U4

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

4.60
0.30*
4.50
33.30
14.60

Comments

wore down foes late
trk ins,bid3/16,2dbest
cls3w,gd fnfh,nd more
sent,led,gave way 1/4
trk2-3w,bid7/16,flterd

Fractional Times: 22.41 46.86 59.26 Final Time: 1:06.26
Split Times: (24:45) (12:40) (7:00)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Jamesons Chalk, Bay Gelding, by World of Trouble out of Chalking It Up, by Awesome Again. Foaled Apr 19, 2022 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Terri Carter

Owner: Terri K. Carter

Trainer: Hardy, Edward

Scratched Horse(s): E Money (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $14,409

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
1 Jamesons Chalk 11.20 2.60 2.10  $2.00 Exacta 1-3 16.40 5,488
3 Captain Flatter 2.10 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta 1-3-5 7.10 5,736
5  El Protonico 2.10

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
1 Jamesons Chalk 5 52172 3tz 11172 133/
3 Captain Flatter 1 - 2tz 33
5  El Protonico 2 212 212 32 g4l
4 Max's Lucky Bling 3 112 112 gz g2130
6 Five Wide 4 gtz g2 g0 526

Trainers: 1 - Hardy, Edward; 3 - Young, Scott; 5 - Abney, Mike; 4 - Davidson, M.; 6 - Buehrer, Mark

Owners: 1 -Terri K. Carter; 3 - Bay, David and Tammie; 5 -Juan Carlos Gallegos; 4 -James D. Pratt; 6 - Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JAMESONS CHALK was the only entrant not involved in the early pace, settled behind, but not far from the leader, came out a path for the run through the

far turn then four-wide into the stretch and finished best of all to win clear in the late stages. CAPTAIN FLATTER raced close up in the second pair to the
inside, took advantage of a big opening along the rail into the stretch, finished up well but could not hold off the winner. EL PROTONICO was three-wide
and never far back through the early stages, engaged in the three-way battle down the stretch but was not doing enough in the final furlong. MAX'S LUCKY
BLING was roused at the break and sent aggressively for the lead, maintained a narrow margin to the far turn, the caved in under pressure before the
stretch. FIVE WIDE tracked two or three wide not far from the front, made a mild bid into the far turn but faltered before the quarter pole and came up empty
in the stretch. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate time.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=02/24/2026&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=02/24/2026&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

