

**WILL ROGERS DOWNS - February 24, 2026 - Race 1**

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (S)

**Distance:** Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Distinguish - 1:01.93 - March 29, 2010)

**Purse:** \$25,000

**Plus:** \$5,000 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

**Available Money:** \$30,000

**Value of Race:** \$25,000 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$2,750, 4th \$1,500, 5th \$750

**Weather:** Cloudy, 63° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 1:15 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Video Review



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Dec25 <sup>6</sup> RP <sup>2</sup>	1	Jamesons Chalk (Quinonez, Belen)	126	L b	1	5	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4.60	wore down foes late
10Feb26 <sup>4</sup> WRD <sup>2</sup>	3	Captain Flatter (Wethey Jr., Floyd)	118	L k	2	1	4 <sup>1</sup>	5	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.30*	trk ins,bid3/16,2dbest
10Feb26 <sup>4</sup> WRD <sup>4</sup>	5	El Protonico (Cruz, Roman)	126	L	4	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>17 1/2</sup>	4.50	cls3w,gd fnfh,nd more
10Feb26 <sup>4</sup> WRD <sup>6</sup>	4	Max's Lucky Bling (Stanley, Angel)	126	L b	3	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	33.30	sent,led,gave way 1/4
---	6	Five Wide (Delorme, Larren)	122	L b	5	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5	5	14.60	trk2-3w,bid7/16,filterd

**Fractional Times:** 22.41 46.86 59.26

**Final Time:** 1:06.26

**Split Times:** (24:45) (12:40) (7:00)

**Run-Up:** 45 feet

**Winner:** Jamesons Chalk, Bay Gelding, by World of Trouble out of Chalking It Up, by Awesome Again. Foaled Apr 19, 2022 in Oklahoma.

**Breeder:** Terri Carter

**Owner:** Terri K. Carter

**Trainer:** Hardy, Edward

**Scratched Horse(s):** E Money (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$14,409

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Jamesons Chalk	11.20	2.60	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	1-3	16.40	5,488
3	Captain Flatter		2.10	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-3-5	7.10	5,736
5	El Protonico			2.10				

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
1	Jamesons Chalk	5	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
3	Captain Flatter	1	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
5	El Protonico	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
4	Max's Lucky Bling	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>21 3/4</sup>
6	Five Wide	4	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	5 <sup>26</sup>

**Trainers:** 1 - Hardy, Edward; 3 - Young, Scott; 5 - Abney, Mike; 4 - Davidson, M.; 6 - Buehrer, Mark

**Owners:** 1 -Terri K. Carter; 3 - Bay, David and Tammie; 5 -Juan Carlos Gallegos; 4 -James D. Pratt; 6 - Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve;

**Footnotes** | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

JAMESONS CHALK was the only entrant not involved in the early pace, settled behind, but not far from the leader, came out a path for the run through the far turn then four-wide into the stretch and finished best of all to win clear in the late stages. CAPTAIN FLATTER raced close up in the second pair to the inside, took advantage of a big opening along the rail into the stretch, finished up well but could not hold off the winner. EL PROTONICO was three-wide and never far back through the early stages, engaged in the three-way battle down the stretch but was not doing enough in the final furlong. MAX'S LUCKY BLING was roused at the break and sent aggressively for the lead, maintained a narrow margin to the far turn, the caved in under pressure before the stretch. FIVE WIDE tracked two or three wide not far from the front, made a mild bid into the far turn but faltered before the quarter pole and came up empty in the stretch. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate time.